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Sir Arthur Hill gpoke 1o L€ overs -he tele-

the

phone this morning about Mr. sempson's letter ol

icth Cctobper. He uaid that Mr. sampson hed peen

siven to understsnd thet Dr. parr's i11-health wes in
part due to ipebriety, but he would not 1ike to put

that on paper.

cir A. Hill further said that Mr. Sampson
hed intimatca tnat he h1'”‘911 weuld like b take cn
could be

this pcrticul&r juc ot work pr,viuad he

gpared from Kew. 1 csked Sir Arthur Hill whether he

would ve pltpar“d tu spare him, &nd he replied thet

viged it wae not for tuo long,

he thought he could, Ppre

pout three months. I said I would speak 10

say 8
you and 1st him know in 1ue course.
=
TG&
12th Gctr. 1933,
ng. Edpendd (AC, EdmnT? ne) -
(,‘ "M*I.c‘*hl
ety W Doty Dincker 3 M
MK}M .







As regards the terms to be offered to

oonmplamd in the Kenya
with

‘ ur.Ssmpson,the rate

Estinate was 22,100
Irrigstion officer.

per annum as compared

Please see in

L 22,400 for the
¢ 3ir John

the last paragraph ©

this conneation
ur.3tockdale's post-

Ccampbell’s Minute of 6%th July and

- mript tobis ainute of JUly sth on 3831.
Referemce to the indiecQfgiee List shows
poll]txor. of

the salary attached to the

that
Mr, Harris) 18 Rs 33,00

consulting Engineer (held by
and to that of pirector of Agriculture, Madras (from
red) Es.2¢,000 %0 Re.27,000.

assoertain the amount of their

0

whioh Nr. Ssapecn retli

I Bave not been sble 0
t the Establishment of ficer

respective pensions bu

sures me that there 18 no

at the Indis Office a8

question of abatement,
¥r,.Saapson's present emol

mm&)yk‘_bg}-m- 4 TR O

tances point to £2,10

uments st Kew

The above o reums

our negotiali ons witlh

a8 an appropriste paxisus 10

ur.Sespecs.
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IMPORTANT _NOTICE,

Officers of the Colonial Service are required to inform the Colonial
® Office of the names and addresses of one or more relatives or friends to whom
communication can be made, if necessary, during their absence from England.

You are accordingly requested to complete the attached slip and return
it to the Under-Secretary of State for the Colonies, Downing Street, SW. 1.

THIS SLIP II:IOULD BE RETURNED WHETHER OR NOT THERE IS ANY
ALTERATION OF NAMES PREVIOUSLY RECORDED.

D

12

THE UNDER-SECRETARY OF STATE
FOR THE COLONIES,

DowNING STREET, S.W. 1.

In case it is necessary to communicate with my friends during the time I am
absent from England, I wish the following to be recorded at the Colonial Office.

(@) (Name)... MH - . , _
(Addfus)m_/il/m fm-, ‘ﬁ W Av o /"‘“? /M-
(Relationship, if any) 443m

RECL. D |
(» : “‘) = 2UAN oA
) C. 0. REGY !.
(Relationship, if any) . & N e r—— 19

4 GCo{ony \'A sol luestoa |
m Ko V-LLL7 /&vu?q_

' s, e pomen s 43 W5 R &LLA Op 113

%
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COLONIAL OFYICE,
DOWNING STRERT,

8th December,1933.

Dear Saspeea,

Thank you fer your mote of December 6th.
Passages have dees deoked by the “Llangibby Castle”
on Jasnary 35%h, asd I have written to Stone to ask
hinm % eeme up to tewm on any day between December 128

and Christass . 1 will write again on hearing from

pat

Yours sinoerely,

/i
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ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS,

P r—— . KEW, SURRLY.
Koo 4 l¥s,
6th December, 1933.

L e DigscTOR

Py the tolion gy aumber

Dear Preeston,

1 am sorry that I did not get your

i letter in time to meet DUr. Cariyle Johnstone, but

s I took a day off on Monday to go over my camp kit

Ll o and see where it wanted repairing and replenish-
ing.

1 have heard from Harris to-day.

He suggests that we sail by the LLANGIBBY CASTLE
wnich leavee London on January 26th ana arrives at
Mosbass on February 18th. 1 have not looked up

the sallings but presume this is correct and, if so,
could you arrange to book berths for both of us by
that boat? The next sailing is a 5.1. boat, which
does not reach Mombasa till March Yth, which is
rether late. Harris askea me to inform you if I
agreed.

He also tells me that he has written
to you to say that any time will be convenient for
hi= to come up and meet Stone. The same applies to
me, 80 will you be good enough Ut see if you can

' arrange thisv

1 am returning the files which you
sent down., Thnese ! have addressec to you personally.

de. ‘-“‘ is

Hill telles me tiat Bharpe, wno is a
friend of nis, 1e the D.C. at Garigsa. He was at
Kew, | gather, for s short time and ne sometimes
sends us seeds, etc., which he collects on his
trevels. Unfortunately he 1s going on leave in
March, 8o we shall probably miss him.

You‘ns sincerely,

£ osacfiie

L

L. B. Preest.a, Beq.,
Colontal Uffioce,
8.7.}.






ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS,

KEW, SURREY

All communications should be addressed to

- THE DIRECFOR, -
o . T
quoting the following number : — . 2gnd N("Vﬂﬁe r, 1933.

® /.07

Dear Mr. Hibbpft,
Many

No.3831/1/33 of November 17th withenclosure to
A5 Sampson containing the official offer of
employment in connexion with the pr posed
investigation of the Tana Hiver Development
Scheme. A8 you will have secn froms Sampson' s
No 10 reply of November 20th, he nas accepteu Lhe
— appointment on the terms of the letter.
hardly say I shall be very sorr, to lose ! is
pervices for so long & periurl’but 1 think he 1s
quite the right man to undertake the w rk.

Yours sincerely

- g
! C ( T a0 K. ¢

J. G. Hibbert, Esq.,
Colonial Office,

2 Richmond Terrace,

s.v.1.




3 Hovember 3

3231/1/33.

Sir,

1 em direoted by Secretary Sir rhiliy
Cunliffe-Lister to acknowledge the regeipt of your lectter
of the 20th of November, und to inform you thut he .otes,
with plessure, that you are willing to undertesce, lr
collaboration with Mr. D.G. Harris, C.S.I.,C.I1.E.,
the investigation into the poseibililles of the
development of the Tans Riger Vulley, on“the terme
mentioned in the letter from this Depurtument of the

17th of Hovember.

Sir,

Your obedient servant,

He Q. SAMPSQN, ESQ..0.1.B.
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ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS, /

T LI I L : KEW, SURREY.
. > THE DIRECTOR, > ' =

g the Tollowing number - — 20th November, 1933.
1/C.0./1%. e
RT-CEIVED
. @ 21 NOV'1933
A C. O. REQY
é 8ir, Eqx

I beg to acknowledge the receipt

¥ N‘og of Colonial Office letter No.3231/1/33 of
) -~ Kovember 17th, 1933, relating to the Tana
4 River Irrigation Project in Kenya Colony,
@ © and t6™nform you that I am willing to -
i undertake the work referred to on ths terms
k] you have offered.
§ - I beg to r@nin,
Y sir,
E Your dbedient Servant,
&

b




s

——————,

- - 2, Biuhoi& Terrace.

i Whitehall, 53.%.l. _
: November,1933. -

P Ve
Dear 3ir Arthur,
Thank you for vour letter of the 27th of
October, reference 1/6.0.17. We understand that
the Kinistry of Agrioulture would raise no
objeotion to Sampson's being seconded for employment
in connection with the proposed investigation of the
Tana River Development Scheme.
I enclose a_letter addressed to Sampson
—— containing the official offer of appointment. If
you haye no objection, would you kindly pass it to
him.
—_— Your file is returned herewith.

Yours sincerely,
I8Bd 4. G. HIBBE

SIR ARPHUR RILL,X.0.N.G., SosD., FiR.S.,



(For Mr. Hibbert's simmAture)

- - QY €
Dear
4 9 ette
1

.2 SIR ARTHLUR HIIL,
K.C.u.0., 8c.D., P.R.S. ‘
% 173 We .-._.ers at

the Minis'r f v.tulture woule

ra .80 "c ou'ectiim &0 Sarveiny

4.’) being sseondec (ur e oyent ur .

connect ion Wity
b‘ Deve oprent [ rere.

J ec:._se a le'ter addtessed

< to Sampscn containing the official

iy W Oznyu.’ appointrment. 17 you

heve a0 objection, perhaps yey

e






1 aa directed by Secretary sSir Pailip
Oualiffe-Lister to inform you that the Goversmeat
of Kanga desires that an Irrigation Rxpert and sa
Agriculiural Offfcer with emperfense of sinilar
usdertakiags 1a Iadis asd elsewhers shall visit
the mmmwu that Qoloay, with & view
to repertiag upea the posidility of its

bumﬁo-hmu-. I8mte saquire

vhether &mﬂ \o to uadertake the

3
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yo:r embarkat ion from this country to the day
preceding your arrival in Bngland on return: subject
to the undertaking that the period allowed for

the voyage in each direction does not exceed 28 days.
It is anticipated that the period of your absence
from Bngland would be about 5 months.

In addition you would be granted subsistence
allowance at the rate of 5/= for each day of the
voyage, and £1 a day while in the Colony. You would
be provided with a free return passage between ingland
and Mombasa at B3. Union Castle rate, and free transport
( by rail, road or river) when travelling on duty in
Kenya.

3. I eam toask you to be so good as to state
whether ypu are willing to undertake the investigation

on the terms outlinel§ in the preceding paragraph. If o,
you would be asked to proeceed to Fenva ty a conveniert

vessel leaving this country about the middle of Jdnuer .

I am, Sir,
Your obedient servant,

WmRned) J. o vy



. Mr. Venning.
. My, ﬁ y ;
Mr. B'bﬂou i
My: Tomlinson. ..
Sir C. Botlomley.
Sir o Shuckburgh.

" Permt. US. of S
Parly. US. of 5.
.Smdaryoj .§lqu

coneon.

0, SMPSOI ,HSQ.,C 1. k..,
(ROYAL BOTANIC GARDEVS KIJW)

€z o Jzalﬁg)

;1 l/uu

g, Gmahth 18/11/83.

15/11/55 #t/t{; 3

all]

DOV LEG ~STREL

I am etc. “0

Kerya cesires *lat

the Goverrment of

< an Trrigation Expert . .o afrifiiiari
Officer witl. enp vie.:e ¢f ~lnilnr s Ve

Jla ddl

takings in Indi d el sewhere ghull
VM\.&M =

reportin  upcn °

k™

developim=
amel I am t:me:..er you would ‘e

willing to undertake the enquiry Titlh

visit the

' fega.rd Lo the natite of the =oil,



- -
/5’. You would receive remuneration at the

< Ty

rate of £175 a month calculated from the date of - -

‘your -exbarkation: ffor. this courgt;j +0-the day

preceding your arrival in England on retaths ect

to the understarding tiat thewperiod allowed for

the voyage in each direction does not exceed 28

days. It is anticipated that the period of your 4
abesence from England would be about 5 months.-

In addition you would be granted subsistence

allowance a*; the rate of 5% for each day of the voyage,

-and £1 & day vhile in the Colony. You would be providéci

" with o free return passage between England and“Mombasa

at B3 Uuion Castle rate and free transport (by rail road

“or river) when travelling on duty in Kenya.

2( I au to ask you to be/w«good as to ata.tp

Vlgﬁther you, are willing to undertake the mvestlgaﬂ;mn




Ministry of Agriculture and Pisheries. /

Whitehall Place,
S W1,
30th Qctober,1933.

My dear Hill, .

I am returning herewith rour file l/G/O.l?L
which you enclosed with your letter to me of the
27th Octoberi ’ ‘

I have hud & wora with Dale on the subject.
As vou know, it 1s impossible, at the moment, to
foresee what provision, if any, will be made .as
regurds the continuance of Sempson's appointment at
Kew after 3lst December. If, however, he should still
be in the service of the Roval 3otanic iardens during
the first six months of 1934, the Ministry would raise’
no objection to him being seconced to the Colonial
Office for the purpose of tne proposed visit to Kenya
discussed in the file returned herewith and te you..
employing the money thus saved in the temporary -
appointment of a substitute for the period in question

Yours, etc.,

(sd) il.L. PFrench.

Sir Arthur . Hill, K.C.M.G., F.R.S.
Royal Botanic.Gardens,

Kew, Surrey.

b)




L. on Mo
. C.9.A,.C.1382.

e

>COLO!|IAL DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

i Vith reference to C.D.A.C.1330, I circulate
& ’y for consideration a Colopial Office memorandum applying
M\ on behalf of the Government or Kenya for & turther
free  rant or £450 to b‘é spent on the investigation

of the Tana Kiver Basin.

This sum 18 required in addition to the free

oo grant of £2,000 already approved because théu two experts

selected for the investigation will have to prooceed

to Kenya rrom ¥ngland instead of from India as was

previously anticipated.
J.B.Williams.

Secretary to the Committee.

>

Colonial Oftice.

17th November,19Y33.



e of Kenya contemplated that the.iwo experts required to condud

MEMORANDUM

TANA QRIVER ENGUIRY.

At their meeting on the 27th ot Septepber the

- Compittee recqmmandod 8 grdnt of £2,000 to the Government
of Kenya to cover the cost of a yreliminary enquiry into
the possibility ot developing the Tana River valley.

In drawing up the estimate of cost the Government

the enquiry would be engaged trom India, and provision was
made ror return passages between Bombay and Mombasa.

After consultation with the India Office, the

Lirector of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew, and otner
authorities the Secretary of State is satisfied that the
mission can best be entrusted to two officers retired from
the service of the Government of India who are now resident
in “ngland. They are:-

Mr.D.t.Harris, C.I.EK., late Consulting ®ngineer
to the Government of India, and

Mr.H.C.Sampson, C.1.%., late Director of Agriculture,
Madrae and now Roonomic Botanist on the staff of
the Royal Botanic Gardens.

Both officers have been sounded and have
expressed their readiness to undertake the enquiry.

It is estimated that the additional cost involved
by the aoleot:ror officers from Eaglandinstead of from
India will amount to ‘about £421. Details of the anticipated
exoess are attached, and t!uiscarotnry of State now invites
the Committee to recommend a turther granmt (not exceeding
£450) from the Fund to meet the expenditure actually

inocurred.

¢ -1-




Kenya Retimate.

Salaries for four
‘ months - £1,500

Subsistence_
allowences (£1 )
per day on land)  180.

Passages, Bombay

. to Mombasa 102

Passages, Indiss
servants 62
Contingencies 156
ﬂ=W0

Revised Rstimate.

Salries for five
months

. Subsistence

ﬂm.. (5/-

£1

,875

208

©




ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS,

All communications should be addressed to - KEW, SURREY.
THE DIRECTO '
I TREC Btk BBober, 1955,
quoting the following number :—
1/€.0./17. 30 ooT1933
Dear H
@ 1 have now haa an opporiunity of

. ,"P\ 5 éiacuasing the question of Sampson's being
employed by the Colonial Office on the Tam
River Irrigation Project and have written
to the Ministry of Agriculture semi-officially
to ascertain whether there would be any
obiection to his being seconded for this work
in the event of his P8st continuing after
December 31st. I will let you know the result
88 soon a8 I hear.

Yours sincerely,

C WW

J. ‘6. Hivbert, x-q..
Colonial Office, !
4 2 Richmond Terrace,
* B 8.v.1.

F3
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» Richmond Terrace,”
R J . 7hitehall, S.Wel.

ivth October, 1933,

Dear Sir Arthur,

Thenk you for your letter 0.5592 of the
17th October. We are very gzlad to learn that there
is reasonable prospect of Sampson's being able to
undertake the mission.

Vish regard to the financial side, you
know of course that from the Treasury point of view
there is serious objection in principle to the
provision of funds for one object from two Votes
simaltaneously. It will, thersfors, be best if matters
can be 80 arrenged that the whole cost of sending
Sempson to Kerya is met from the Colonial Development
Fand greiits

,.'ogld it not be possible far you to provide
for an Ecomomic Hotenist in your Estimatos for the
financial yesr 1934/35? If this provision is approved,
the Coloniel fét_:looroonl‘d take Sampson entirely off
Siz AMSher HILL, Ki8.diGey S0uDs, WiR.S.




. (x
your imm for the perlod of his wiesion to Kenyg
and the nouy mvml am Eatimates for his
salary during that peried *A be aveilable to mest
the salary of a tenm subatitute. If the

provision for an Ecoppmic dotanist in your. Eatimates
is not approved, the Colonial 0ffice could then dsal
with Sampson as s free-lance, and no qmuon would
arise of providing & substitute at Hew.

These suggestions ere, of course, subject
to any views which may be held by the linistry of
Agriculture, to whom you will no doubt explain the
position.

s Yours sincerely, ) 3 ‘

@@ 3. G. HIBBERT. -




{x
_your n-m for the perlod of his mission to x::.y.
and the money provided om your Esfimetes for hfs
salary during that psried would be aveilable to meet
the salary of a temporary subatitute. If the
provision for an Wo dotanist in youx Estimates
is not approved, the cﬂn;}l:fi 0office could then deal
with Sampeon @8 8 tno-l.u'wo. and no question would
arise of pmidi.ng s substigsute at Hew.

These suggestions are, of course, snvbJoct-
to eny views which may be held by the linistry of
Agriculture, to whom you will no doubt explain the
position.

Yours sincerely,

@R J. G. HIBBER™.
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M'.-%»J &0

: ato. for lir . Hibbert's signature.
' 7 \\‘
= - XL‘\: 9}

: - 2, Richmond Terrace,
Q 4 Wnitehall, S.W.l.

\q October, 1933.

Secretary of State.

o

DRAFT.

Sir Arthur Hill, K.C.M.G., SceD., FaReSe
Dear Sir Arthur,

Phang you for your lettsr

D.5592 of the 17th Jc  oberes le are
very glad to learn that there 1is

.
reasonable prospect of Sampsonsvelng

able to undertaxe the mission.

. with regard to the tiusn unl
M o Koo 7 onnsa L
: < side, i—waderstund—thes from the
f

Treasury point of view there is seriou |

objestion in principle to the provisikf

of funds for one objeet from two ‘v’otea}i

e
s gimmltaneously, It will, therefore,

£

be best if metters cen be so arranged ¢

{;




that the whole cost of sending Sampson

to Kenya is met from the C.D.¥. grant.

¥ould it not be possible
for you to provide for en Eaguomic
Hotanist in your Estimates for the.
finencial year 1934/35? If this
provision is approved, the C.0. could
take Sampson entirely off your hands
for the period of his mission to
Kenye, and the money provided @n your
Estimetes for his salary during that
period would be available to meet the
salary of a temp?rary substitute. If
the provision for an Economic Botanist
in your Estimates is not epproved, the

ol

C.0a ﬁ then deal with Sempson es &

fqé\lanca, end no question would arise

of prectd) :
&M a substitute at Kew.
3

These suggestions are, of

[

cQurse, gubject to any views whioi may ;

b held by the /A., to whom

. fio' dowtaxplain the peaiticn
; ) ! : o, “ : 4

; iy
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KEW, SURRLY.

BOTANIC GARDENS

All communication. snould be addressed 9

THE DIRECTOR,

17th October, 1933.

quang the following number : —
D: b6592.

‘ Dear Mr. Hibbert,

{#ank vou for your letter of
NO‘ October 16th with regard to the possibility of
T Sampeon's visiting the Tana River in Kenya.

I think from the information
you give me it shoulu be possible for Sampson to
undertake the mission. He would like to go if it
could be arranged and I think he would be & very
useful man to help in the enguiry. My only
trouble in the matter is with regard to the Empire

rketing Board grant. This, as you know, expires,
Xab as far as we know,at the end of &spiemeer, and I
have no idea what arrangements may be mede after
that date. If the whole of the Research Gran®
ghould bs terminated - which I hope may not be the
case - then, of course, Sampson would be a free
lance from the beginning of the year and it would
be for you to make arrangemc:ts directly with him.
If, however, I am allowed to retain his services
here, then the finance side of th- questioun cuuld

/'\ probably be somewhat modified. He would be able to
PN be seconded from hie work here for the mission and,
A’ as in any previous Overseas visits, he would

. eontinue to receive his salary as & member of my
N staff while engaged on the work. The main charges

for his services with the Colonial Development Fund
would be subsistence allowance, travelling and,
probably, an honorarium.

As I may be away myself part of
May and June, I should certainly be glad to have
someone to help me in carryamg”out the work that
Sampson does here, and I do not know whether this
could be arranged and payment made for the services

of/
J. G. Hibbert, Esg.,
R Colonial Office,
2 Richmohd Terrace,

8.V.1.
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2, Richwond Terrace,

of such an officer. It might, of course, be done Whitehall, ¢.w.1.
in one or two ways: I think that part of o P

Sampsoh”s salary here could be diverted to hie

substitute, or a grant could be made fram the P

Colonial Development Fund to pay for the substit&
This no doubt could be settled later, if the :

16th Cctober, 1523,

Dear Sir arthur,

principle could be agreed on. But until ome knows The Colonial Cffice would be delighied to
 Tiite it T Boxd granta 1 s “ecure ‘ampecn'e services for the Tams River snquiry
a .

'i'ns.lu;zgzr}:: zgmn{nezyﬁ::::;:g- :?g’::rls::;:ﬁg', in Kenye 1f it could possibly be arranged . The out-
ne

mission. As I have to send up theese estimates in a etandin, difficulties are two ..

veek's time, I shall be glad if you can give me any

p;rticu&ars ag to whet you think my proper procedure (o) Time. The followisg 18 an SRR i s
should be.

Kenya scheme .
Yours sincerely, ny

"The river should ve low during January,

Februsry and March and probably to the miadle of

( (’\/V/L 414" -~ 4/11/

April. It 18 therefcre udesirable that the
Commiesion should arrive in this country avout
the end of February 1934, 1n order that, after

preliminary conversations, Kipinl may oe reached
about the middle of March - thet ls to say when
the river should ve about at its lowest. The
Commission should then pruceed up stream and ve
s at the highest point which it is prupueed tu visit
by the miadle of April, oy which time the river
. should

@ SIR ARTHUR HILL, K.C.M.G., Sc.D., F.h.S.

wt



should start to receive flood water from the lon

rains in Kenys. By the time the Commission has

returned to Kipini, the river should be in full flood.

Allowing for loees of time in travelling end for furthe:

conversations at the end of the tour, the Commission

should be able to leave the Culony by the end of May".
Allowing & month for the voyage each way, you will see
that if he undertakes the mission Sampecn will be away
from the end of Jenuery till the end of June. Thie
period might be shortened by six weeks if he arranged to
travel by Jmperial Airways;, Dbutthis bringes me to the
second difficulty.
(b, Finance. The grant from the Colonial Development
Fund provides for & maximum of £7CL as a fee (4 monthe at
the rete of £2,1CC p.a.,. £9 as subsistence allowance
(£1 per day): £82 for travelling (from Bombay to Mombasa
and back, the idee having been to borrow & man from the
Indian active list,.

The question which seems to be meinly for your

determination

determination ie therefore whether it would ve poseible
to come to eome arrangement within these limits which
would satisfy ooth yourself and Sampsou.

We should pe grateful for an early expres-
elon of your viewe, as, if Sampson is to be ruled
out, we mustl loee no time in looking elsewhere for the
right man.

Yours sincerely,




_+ My Jrecston. |“l,°.
At 1610

Mr \‘-W‘ "
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Parkinson.
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Sir C. Bottomley

Sir | Shuckburgh.
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long rains in Fenya. By the time the
Commission ha$ returned to Vipini;

the river should be in fullflapd. ..
Allowing for loss of time in '
travellino and for further conversa-
tions «t the end of the tour, the
Comnission should be able to leave Ll e

the COLony.by the end of Jay.”
Ailﬁwing akmdnth for the voyage

| each way, you will see that 1f he

% undertakes the missior Zamrson will
be away trom the croc ot Jaruary

i till the erd ol June. [his period
might oe shortened by 6 wecks

" if he arranse¢d to travel by [mperial

Airwavs; bout this brines me to
the second diriiculty.

(b) Finunce. [he crant trom
the Colonial Developument “und

‘provides for a maxl

@?00 ae u fee (4 mths. at the rate of £2,100 p-a.)

- £90 us subsistence wllowance (£1 per day)

“£82 for travelling ({rom 'ombay to Mombasa and
i back, the 1dea

borrow a_mag frow the Indiap

active list).

_ which
; The question/seems to ve

’gjnly for your determipation ié fﬁbrefnre
b Ly whether

Mr. P'nrk'psm.
Abazﬁmaqmm
Sir C. Botiomley.
Sir J. SIpag:ingb.
Permt. US. of S.
Parly. U.S. of S.
Secretary.of State.

DRAFT.

limits which wouls o

-

self and Sumpsonj

"e thould te =rateful ior ap
early expression of your v1e¢s5as'if
Sampson is to be ruled out, e wuct
lose no time in lookine eleeb:re ‘nr

the rieht man.

i GoWIBBER.




lr. Freeston.

A propos of our convorsation this

morning, the Empire iarketing Hoerd has during
the last sl&,-lud-u-h&];f years made grants to cew
to provide for "Visits of Economic Botenists to
Dominions and Colonies, and the employment of
Botanical Collectors for work overseas". These
grants have apparently included lr, Sampson's
salary, and this year the iinistry of Apriculture
applied to the Board for £2,000 to cover his salary
and work during 1933/34. The Soard set aside
£1,000 in their estimates to cover the six mounths
ending September 30th, after which date they were
no longer in a position to make further grants.
The £2,000 included & sum of 1300 which it was
though might be required to pay the expenses of
sending a Collector to South America to investigate
¥ Titchbroom disease.

This service is amongst those listed
by the Imperiel Agricultural sureaux as possibly

suitable for continuance on e co-operative basis

as




)

as envisaged by the Skelton Report. The Executive
Council of the Bureaux which, as you know, includes
representatives from all the Dominions, has yet to
say whether this is recommended, end from what I
ha?r at present it may be some little time before

thém decision is known.
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® 3231733 ¥enya.

Qv d42)!

Mﬂﬂplo;l‘,rv) :J 1’

' Bafmb Jeft for Jamaics, :udkd-lo rave )

s sape pnunim wdvise on a scheme for sending e
a8 oeuple ‘pf wén to Yemya to investigate the _

. pumuw of developing the valley of the Tams
River.

" fhe noheme is ot mtntpu&lan@.h in the

, glohed papers. Brig}ly t;be yablea Ss twotold:s ’ \

fa) Gan the valley be frrigatedt T /
(‘b) Il 8o, are the mtm of the soil, the
a}imﬁ. oouitw and the economic
ceditm mlly such as to make
msm.u- worth while?
= u_mho M to send out an irrigution.
jos on (a), and an sprisulturist (not -

» sﬂMW)‘igrﬂxde an angwer to (b).

' ISQ- .
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“ean uly on getting the £2,000 fram the Zolonial
t Fund, and we are anxious to select the
Q.n cxpu'u in time for them to reach Yemya by
. Februsry next. As regarcs the isrioulturist, the
tollovilg are Stockdale's carrents on ‘the papery.
) *] am not partioularly happy in remd to

the information contained in the memorandu- of
the Agricultural Chemist. Yany difficulties
have been experiencrd in irri-ation scheres in
Indig on account of alkalire soils or by the
socumlation of alkeline saltu.... [t therefore
appesra to me that it is of far greater
.W to have the area in the first instance
properly surveyed and investimte! by an

exper ienced Agricultural Officer in asaociat jon
with the Irrigation Engineer.... [t hos to bLe
decided whether the area is likely to be rore
suited for develoment by larpe scale capitalistic

‘ ;‘ QMQ the mieultuml
pnmum; should Be examined tq Um fullest




There have been 8o many disappointments over
irrigntion schemes in areas with soils inclined
o towards alk:linity that the utmost. ceuticn is
necessary. The association of an agriculturist
with Indian, Egyptian or hiustralidir experience
would be most desirable .I“"
7'e have consulted the India Gffige informally
and they have sent us the following list of possible

names: -
"]El‘.l&e o. 1.5 ~ oo
85. Director of Agriculture, r‘/o rsa.rclays Tank,

United Provinces. 54, Lombard streef,

66, Lirector of Agrioculture, c/0 Vessrs. "rindlay

Be & Co.,
nenl. 64 . Parliament Street,
5.1,
Anghond, RoDe. ColuEo. J.A.
67, Director of ioulture, 82, Brackendall hoad,
¢ l!mal. her Bournemo!
Earr. AoE.. BaSga. Phol.

49. OHWWof c/0 “estminster Pank.
& %i‘ _Previjﬁon.

‘1 Vshll be most p;ratefui for your opinion on
the yespective merits df these or any other names that
- may o8our to yous It should not be forgotten that
. ; sound
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> "
sound health and the ability to 'rough it' are essential
qualities. '
) ) Yours sincerely.

?‘ )

Sod d. G. fIBBER

P,S,  ¥ill you kindly return tfie enclosurs with your

reply, as it is the only rerzininp spare copy e have.




